

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Education.

HB25-1041 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 2, strike lines 11 and 12 and substitute "AN  
2 INDIVIDUAL WHO ENGAGES IN OR IS ELIGIBLE TO ENGAGE IN AN  
3 INTERCOLLEGIATE SPORT FOR AN INSTITUTION. "STUDENT ATHLETE" DOES  
4 NOT MEAN AN INDIVIDUAL WHO ENGAGES IN A HIGH SCHOOL SPORT."

5 Page 3, line 10, after "OR" insert "A COLLEGIATE".

6 Page 3, line 14, after "ATTORNEY." add "AN INDIVIDUAL WHO IS UNDER  
7 EIGHTEEN YEARS OF AGE MUST BE REPRESENTED IN ANY NEGOTIATION BY  
8 A PARENT OR GUARDIAN. THE INDIVIDUAL AND THEIR PARENT OR  
9 GUARDIAN MAY ALSO BE REPRESENTED BY AN ATTORNEY OR OTHER  
10 COMPETENT REPRESENTATIVE."

11 Page 3, line 15, after "OR" insert "A COLLEGIATE".

12 Page 4, strike lines 19 through 23 and substitute:

13 "(XXIV) (A) PERSONALLY IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION THAT IS  
14 CONTAINED WITHIN AN AGREEMENT OR A CONTRACT CONCERNING A  
15 STUDENT ATHLETE'S OR A PROSPECTIVE STUDENT ATHLETE'S NAME, IMAGE,  
16 OR LIKENESS, OR ANY COMMUNICATION OR MATERIAL RELATED TO AN  
17 AGREEMENT OR A CONTRACT CONCERNING A STUDENT ATHLETE'S OR A  
18 PROSPECTIVE STUDENT ATHLETE'S NAME, IMAGE, OR LIKENESS."

19 Page 4, before line 24 insert:

20 "(B) AS USED IN THIS SUBSECTION (3)(a)(XXIV), "PERSONALLY  
21 IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION" MEANS INFORMATION THAT COULD  
22 REASONABLY BE USED TO IDENTIFY AN INDIVIDUAL, INCLUDING FIRST AND  
23 LAST NAME, RESIDENCE OR OTHER PHYSICAL ADDRESS, EMAIL ADDRESS,  
24 TELEPHONE NUMBER, BIRTH DATE, FINANCIAL INFORMATION, CREDIT CARD  
25 INFORMATION, OR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER."

26 Page 4, line 24, strike "(B)" and substitute "(C)".

\*\* \*\*